High Performance, Low Latency 10 GbE Data Center Switches
The S2410 combines the industry’s lowest Ethernet switching latency with industry
leading 10 GbE density to provide IT managers with more flexible deployment options.
• 24-port 10 GbE fixed configuration 1-RU data center switch
• XFP or CX4 interfaces
• Ultra low 10 GbE switching latency
Key Applications
Coupled with the E-Series, which delivers unmatched resiliency and performance, the

S2410P switch, the CX4 module overlaps with
adjacent ports. XFP modules are sold separately.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S2410-01-10GE-24CP S2410CP – 24-port 10 GbE switch
with 20 10GBase-CX4, four
10 GbE XFP ports with layer 2
software – XFP modules required
S2410-01-10GE-24P S2410P – 24-port 10 GbE switch
with 24 XFP ports and layer 2
software – XFP modules required
CBL-CX4-1M Qualified 1m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-3M Qualified 3m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-5M Qualified 5m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-10M Qualified 10m 10GBase-CX4 cable*
CBL-CX4-15M Qualified active 15m 10GBase-CX4
cable*
SA-01-RMB-2 Rear (universal) mounting bracket
* Only qualified cables can be used with the S2410
S2410CP